COLLIER

William Sanson

Born: 22 Feb 1832 Hawkchurch, Dorset, England
Died: 7 Feb 1897 (65) Eketahnua, NZ

Buried: Eketahuna, NZ, cemetery

Father: George Collier 1805 - 1865

Mother: Elixabeth Bishop 1799 - 1873

Married: 26 Dec 1857 Geelong, Victoria, Aus
SWIFT Georgiana

Born: 21 May 1841 Rotherhithe, Surrey, England
Died: 6 Sep 1889 (48) Greytown, NZ

Buried:

Father: Frederick Swift 1815 -

Mother: Sarah 1814 -

Children:

Collier William Frederick

See earlier page

Collier Jane Augusta (Ann)

Born: 21 Sep 1861 Wellington, NZ
Died: 12 Oct 1900 (39) Marlborough, NZ
Buried:

Married: 21 Sep 1881

Woolley Frank

Born: 11 Nov 1849 Waimea, NZ
Died: 5 Sep 1915 (66) Picton, NZ
Buried:

Collier Edwin George

Born: 19 Oct 1864

Died: 9 Apr 1911 (47) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 10 Feb 1894
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Terry
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Collier
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Haszard
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Collier
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Terry
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married: (2"9)

Eaton
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married: (1)

Conley
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Collier

(1%)

Jane (Jeannie)
10 Mar 1871 Greytown, NZ
24 Feb 1915 (44)
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Adolphus Rufus
6 Jul 1866
9 Feb 1946 (80) Auckland, NZ
Onehunga cemetery, Auckland, NZ
2 Jul 1913

Ada Josephine
3 Mar 1878 Mercury Bay, NZ
13 Apr 1926 (48) Rotorua, NZ
Rotorua, NZ, cemetery

Georgina
8 Dec 1868 Picton, NZ
16 Mar 1943 (75) Greytown, NZ
Greytown, NZ, cemetery

15 Oct 1890

Joseph
25 Dec 1864 Greytown, NZ
15 Feb 1912 (48) Greytown, NZ
Greytown, NZ, cemetery

2 Jul 1924

James Frame
c 1870
15 Jul 1957 (87)
Greytown, NZ, cemetery

Greytown, NZ

19 Aug 1903

Rhoda Selina
29 Aug 1882
14 Aug 1919 (37)
Greytown, NZ, cemetery

Dipton, NZ
Greytown, NZ

Albert Sanson

See earlier page
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Collier
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Collier

Cyrus Victor
8 Oct 1870
30 Jan 1871 (1)
Picton, NZ, cemetery

Cyrus Bishop

See earlier page

Collier
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Carrington

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married: (2"%)

Eades
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Collier
Born:
Died:d
Buried:

Married:

Reading
Born:
Died:
Buried:
Collier
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:
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Elizabeth Bishop
30 Aug 1873 Picton, NZ
21 Mar 1903 (30) Shannon, NZ
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

1 Aug 1900

Gordon Peter Longdon
29 Aug 1867
11 Apr 1948 (81) Woodville, NZ
Gorge cemetery, Woodvlle, NZ

27 Dec 1906

Leah
26 Jul 1887 Palmerston Nth, NZ
23 Feb 1980 (93) Te Kuiti, NZ
Gorge cemetery, Woodvlle, NZ

Laura Coralie (Corelli)
14 Aug 1875 Picton, NZ
20 Nov 1962 (87) New Plymouth, NZ
Te Henui cemetery, New Plymouth, NZ

26 May 1900

Walter Joseph
27 Jul 1855 Wellington, NZ
16 Sep 1940 (85) New Plymouth, NZ
Te Henui cemetery, New Plymouth, NZ

Vida Ellen Swift
9 Apr 1877 Picton, NZ
26 Aug 1960 (83) Levin, NZ
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

12 Mar 1902

Kensington, London, England



Hearle Edward Frederick

Born: 6 Aug 1877

Died: 6 Jan 1950 (73) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ
Collier Walter Swift

Born: 9 Nov 1877

Died: 8 Feb 1878 (0)

Buried:

Collier Arthur Swift

Born: 8 Oct 1879 Otaki, Nz
Died: 6 Sep 1910 (31) Otaki, Nz
Buried: Otaki, NZ, cemetery

Married: (1) 27 Apr 1905

Dyer Mary

Born: c 1878

Died: 24 Sep 1962 (84)

Buried: Te Henui cemetery, New Plymouth, NZ

Married: (2"9) 5 Mar 1914

Thomson Raphael Lancelot

Born: c 1878

Died: 4 Mar 1950 (72)

Buried: Te Henui cemetery, New Plymouth, NZ
Collier Sarah

Born: 1882 Greytown, NZ
Died: Mar 1882 (0) Greytown, NZ
Buried:

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

Bankrupt, Greytown, 9 Aug 1880

Father of Albert Sanson Collier, see earlier page
Father of Cyrus Bishop Collier, see earlier page

Father of William Frederick Collier, see earlier page
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Electoral Rolls:

1880/81
1885/86
1890
1900
1905/06
1911
1914

1890
1896
1900
1905/06
1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938

1896
1900
1905/06
1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938

1890
1896
1900
1905/06
1911
1914
1919

1900
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William

Frank
Picton
Picton
Picton

Paraparaumu

Langley Pde
Koromiko
Koromiko

Edwin
Awhea

Palmerston Nth

Levin

Adolphus
Reikorangi
Reikorangi
Eltham
Waotu
Waotu
Waotu
Manakau
Manakau
Onehunga

Joseph

Greytown
Greytown
Greytown
Greytown
Greytown

James
Wairio

Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Bushman
Flaxmiller
Farmer
Farmer

Labourer
Labourer
Contractor

Engine Driver
Engine Driver
Engine Driver
Farmer
Engine Driver
Engine Driver
Sawdoctor

No Occupation
No occupation

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Farmer

Georgiana
Jane
Jeannie
PN Married
Weraroa Married
Weraroa Widow
Weraroa  Widow
Weraroa  Widow
Weraroa Rd Widow
Kent St Widow
Kent St Widow
Ada
Waotu Married
Georgina
Greytown Married
Greytown Married
Greytown Married
Greytown Married
Papawai Married
Papawai Married
Rhoda
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1905/06
1911
1911
1914
1919

1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954

1890
1896
1900
1905/06

1911
1914
1914
1919
1919
1928
1935
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978

1880/81
1885/86
1890
1896
1900
1905/06
1911
1914
1919
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Wallace
Wellington
Wallace
Greytown
Greytown

Greytown
Greytown
Greytown
Greytown
Tokomaru
Tokomaru

Gordon
Marton

Palmerston Nth

Levin
Levin

Te Kuiti
Te Kuiti
Woodyville
Woodyville

Woodyville
Woodyville
Woodyville

Walter
Karori
Karori

Karori
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Hotelkeeper
Hotelkeeper

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Retired
Retired

Contractor
Farmer
Labourer
Labourer

Contractor
Contractor
Farmer
Farmer

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Draper
Draper

Draper
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Wallace
Wellington
Wallace
Greytown
Greytown

Georgina
Greytown
Greytown
Greytown

Elizabeth

Levin

Leah

Te Kuiti
Te Kuiti
Woodyville
Woodyville

Woodville
Woodyville
Woodyville
Woodville
Woodville
Woodville
Woodyville
Woodyville
Woodville
Woodville

Laura

Otaki
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married

Dom Duties

Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Dom Serv
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957

1905/06
1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957

1905/06
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Fitzroy

New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth

Edward
Hautere Cross
Levin

Levin
Koputaroa
Kent St

Kent St

Kent St
Kent St
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

Arthur
Te Horo

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Labourer
Butcher
Butcher
Butcher
Butcher
Butcher

Butcher
Butcher

Farmer

Fitzroy
NP
NP

Vida
Kaingaraki
Levin
Levin
Koputaroa
Levin
Levin

Levin
Levin

Mary

Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

H/Maid
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Widow
Widow



