COLLIER William Sanson

Born: 22 Feb 1832 Hawkchurch, Dorset, England

Died: 7 Feb 1897 (65) Eketahnua, NZ

Buried: Eketahuna, NZ, cemetery

Father: George Collier 1805 – 1865 Mother: Elixabeth Bishop 1799 - 1873

Married: 26 Dec 1857 Geelong, Victoria, Aus

SWIFT Georgiana

Born: 21 May 1841 Rotherhithe, Surrey, England

Died: 6 Sep 1889 (48) Greytown, NZ

Buried:

Father: Frederick Swift 1815 - Mother: Sarah 1814 -

Children:

Collier William Frederick

See earlier page

Collier Jane Augusta (Ann)

Born: 21 Sep 1861 Wellington, NZ Died: 12 Oct 1900 (39) Marlborough, NZ

Buried:

Married: 21 Sep 1881

Woolley Frank

Born: 11 Nov 1849 Waimea, NZ Died: 5 Sep 1915 (66) Picton, NZ

Buried:

Collier Edwin George

Born: 19 Oct 1864

Died: 9 Apr 1911 (47) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 10 Feb 1894

Terry Jane (Jeannie)

Born: 10 Mar 1871 Greytown, NZ

Died: 24 Feb 1915 (44)

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Collier Adolphus Rufus

Born: 6 Jul 1866

Died: 9 Feb 1946 (80) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Onehunga cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Married: 2 Jul 1913

Haszard Ada Josephine

Born: 3 Mar 1878 Mercury Bay, NZ Died: 13 Apr 1926 (48) Rotorua, NZ

Buried: Rotorua, NZ, cemetery

Collier Georgina

Born: 8 Dec 1868 Picton, NZ Died: 16 Mar 1943 (75) Greytown, NZ

Buried: Greytown, NZ, cemetery

Married: (1st) 15 Oct 1890

Terry Joseph

Born: 25 Dec 1864 Greytown, NZ Died: 15 Feb 1912 (48) Greytown, NZ

Buried: Greytown, NZ, cemetery

Married: (2nd) 2 Jul 1924

Eaton James Frame

Born: c 1870

Died: 15 Jul 1957 (87) Greytown, NZ

Buried: Greytown, NZ, cemetery

Married: (1st) 19 Aug 1903

Conley Rhoda Selina

Born: 29 Aug 1882 Dipton, NZ Died: 14 Aug 1919 (37) Greytown, NZ

Buried: Greytown, NZ, cemetery

Collier Albert Sanson

See earlier page

Collier Cyrus Victor

Born: 8 Oct 1870 Died: 30 Jan 1871 (1) Buried: Picton, NZ, cemetery

Collier Cyrus Bishop

See earlier page

Collier Elizabeth Bishop

Born: 30 Aug 1873 Picton, NZ Died: 21 Mar 1903 (30) Shannon, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 1 Aug 1900

Carrington Gordon Peter Longdon

Born: 29 Aug 1867 Kensington, London, England

Died: 11 Apr 1948 (81) Woodville, NZ

Buried: Gorge cemetery, Woodvlle, NZ

Married: (2nd) 27 Dec 1906

Eades Leah

Born: 26 Jul 1887 Palmerston Nth, NZ

Died: 23 Feb 1980 (93) Te Kuiti, NZ

Buried: Gorge cemetery, Woodvlle, NZ

Collier Laura Coralie (Corelli)

Born: 14 Aug 1875 Picton, NZ

Died:d 20 Nov 1962 (87) New Plymouth, NZ

Buried: Te Henui cemetery, New Plymouth, NZ

Married: 26 May 1900

Reading Walter Joseph

Born: 27 Jul 1855 Wellington, NZ Died: 16 Sep 1940 (85) New Plymouth, NZ

Buried: Te Henui cemetery, New Plymouth, NZ

Collier Vida Ellen Swift

Born: 9 Apr 1877 Picton, NZ Died: 26 Aug 1960 (83) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 12 Mar 1902

Hearle Edward Frederick

Born: 6 Aug 1877

Died: 6 Jan 1950 (73) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Collier Walter Swift

Born: 9 Nov 1877 Died: 8 Feb 1878 (0)

Buried:

Collier Arthur Swift

Born: 8 Oct 1879 Otaki, NZ

Died: 6 Sep 1910 (31) Otaki, NZ

Buried: Otaki, NZ, cemetery

Married: (1st) 27 Apr 1905

Dyer Mary

Born: c 1878

Died: 24 Sep 1962 (84)

Buried: Te Henui cemetery, New Plymouth, NZ

Married: (2nd) 5 Mar 1914

Thomson Raphael Lancelot

Born: c 1878

Died: 4 Mar 1950 (72)

Buried: Te Henui cemetery, New Plymouth, NZ

Collier Sarah

Born: 1882 Greytown, NZ
Died: Mar 1882 (0) Greytown, NZ

Buried:

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

Bankrupt, Greytown, 9 Aug 1880

Father of Albert Sanson Collier, see earlier page

Father of Cyrus Bishop Collier, see earlier page

Father of William Frederick Collier, see earlier page

Electoral Rolls:

	William		Georgiana	
1880/81 1885/86 1890 1900 1905/06 1911 1914	Frank Picton Picton Picton Paraparaumu Langley Pde Koromiko Koromiko	Labourer Labourer Labourer Bushman Flaxmiller Farmer Farmer	Jane	
1890	Edwin Awhea	Labourer	Jeannie	
1896 1900	Palmerston Nth Levin	Labourer Labourer Contractor	PN	Married
1905/06 1911 1914 1919 1928 1935 1938	Leviii	Contractor	Weraroa Weraroa Weraroa Weraroa R Kent St Kent St	Married Widow Widow Widow d Widow Widow Widow
	Adolphus		Ada	
1896 1900 1905/06 1911 1914 1919 1928 1935 1938	Adolphus Reikorangi Reikorangi Eltham Waotu Waotu Waotu Manakau Manakau Onehunga	Engine Driver Engine Driver Engine Driver Farmer Engine Driver Engine Driver Sawdoctor No Occupation No occupation	Ada Waotu	Married
1900 1905/06 1911 1914 1919 1928 1935 1938	Reikorangi Reikorangi Eltham Waotu Waotu Waotu Manakau Manakau Onehunga	Engine Driver Engine Driver Farmer Engine Driver Engine Driver Sawdoctor No Occupation No occupation		Married
1900 1905/06 1911 1914 1919 1928 1935	Reikorangi Reikorangi Eltham Waotu Waotu Waotu Manakau Manakau Onehunga	Engine Driver Engine Driver Farmer Engine Driver Engine Driver Sawdoctor No Occupation	Waotu	Married Married Married Married Married Married

C33 5

1905/06 1911 1911 1914 1919	Wallace Wellington Wallace Greytown Greytown	Farmer Farmer Farmer Hotelkeeper Hotelkeeper	Wallace Wellington Wallace Greytown Greytown	Married Married Married Married Married
1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954	Greytown Greytown Greytown Greytown Tokomaru Tokomaru	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Retired Retired	Georgina Greytown Greytown Greytown	Married Married Married
1890 1896 1900 1905/06	Gordon Marton Palmerston Nth Levin Levin	Contractor Farmer Labourer Labourer	Elizabeth Levin	Dom Duties
1911 1914 1914 1919	Te Kuiti Te Kuiti Woodville Woodville	Contractor Contractor Farmer Farmer	Leah Te Kuiti Te Kuiti Woodville Woodville	Married Married Married Married
1919 1928 1935 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972	Woodville Woodville Woodville	Farmer Farmer Farmer	Woodville Woodville Woodville Woodville Woodville Woodville Woodville Woodville Woodville	Married Married Married Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow
1880/81 1885/86	Walter Karori Karori	Draper Draper	Laura	
1890 1896 1900 1905/06 1911 1914 1919	Karori Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin	Draper Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer	Otaki Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin	Dom Serv Married Married Married Married Married

1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957	Fitzroy New Plymouth New Plymouth New Plymouth New Plymouth New Plymouth New Plymouth	Farmer Farmer Farmer	Fitzroy NP NP	Married Married Married Widow Widow Widow Widow
	Edward		Vida	
1905/06 1911 1914 1919 1928 1935 1938	Hautere Cross Levin Levin Koputaroa Kent St Kent St	Labourer Butcher Butcher Butcher Butcher Butcher Butcher	Kaingaraki Levin Levin Koputaroa Levin Levin	H/Maid Married Married Married Married Married
1946 1949 1954 1957	Kent St Kent St Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth	Butcher Butcher	Levin Levin	Married Married Widow Widow
1905/06	Arthur Te Horo	Farmer	Mary	